In line with the Council's Treasury Management Strategy, any surplus funds are invested along with the surplus funds
of the North Wales Economic Ambition Board (NWEAB), GwE Joint Committee and the Gwynedd Pension Fund.
The investments are accounted for in full in Cyngor Gwynedd’s balance sheet. The cash that is relevant to NWEAB,
GwE Joint Committee and the Gwynedd Pension Fund is included within the cash and bank balances in Cyngor
Gwynedd’s 2021/22 accounts with a corresponding creditor. Figures for the 2020/21 accounts have been amended in
order to correctly account for Gwynedd Pension Fund’s cash in line with the 2021/22 accounts. As at 31 March
2021, Gwynedd Pension Fund’s cash balance was £12.137m. As the value is material to Cyngor Gwynedd’s accounts,
a prior period adjustment is required. The tables below reflect the prior period adjustments that have been made to
the 2020/21 main Statement of Accounts and the relevant Notes to the Accounts. An adjustment to the beginning of
the preceding period is also required on the balance sheet in order to correct the opening balances.

BALANCE SHEET

As previously

stated Restatement Restated
  1 April 2020   1 April 2020

  £'000 £'000 £'000
Bank Overdraft (22,338) 8,100 (14,238)
Short-Term Creditors (53,149) (8,100) (61,249)

As previously

stated Restatement Restated
  31 March 2021   31 March 2021

  £'000 £'000 £'000
Bank Overdraft (18,221) 12,137 (6,084)
Short-Term Creditors (80,018) (12,137) (92,155)

CASHFLOW STATEMENT

As previously

stated Restatement Restated
  2020/21   2020/21

  £'000 £'000 £'000

Adjustments to net surplus or deficit on the provision of
services for non-cash movements (66,344) (4,037) (70,381)

Net cash flows from Operating Activities (85,407) (4,037) (89,444)

Net (increase)/decrease in cash and cash equivalents (17,835) (4,037) (21,872)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the reporting
period 7,438 (8,100) (662)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting
period

(10,397) (12,137) (22,534)

Cyngor Gwynedd   27

NOTE 3- PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (NOTE 17a)

ii) Financial Instruments – Balances

As previously

stated  Restatement Restated
Financial Liabilities Short-Term   Short-Term

  31 March
2021   31 March 2021

  £’000 £’000 £’000
Loans at amortised cost:
Bank overdraft 18,221 (12,137) 6,084
Total Cash Overdrawn 18,221 (12,137) 6,084
Total Financial Liabilities 66,973 (12,137) 54,836

Offsetting Financial Assets and Liabilities

  As previously stated   Restatement   Restated

  31 March 2021   31 March 2021   31 March 2021

Gross
assets

(liabilities)

(Liabilities)
assets set off

Net
position

on
Balance
Sheet

Gross
assets

(liabilities)

(Liabilities)
assets set off

Net
position

on
Balance
Sheet

Gross
assets

(liabilities)

(Liabilities)
assets set off

Net
position

on
Balance
Sheet

£’000 £’000 £’000   £’000 £’000 £’000   £’000 £’000 £’000

Bank accounts in credit 32,245 (32,245) 0   12,505 (12,505) 0   44,750 (44,750) 0

Total Financial Assets 32,245 (32,245) 0   12,505 (12,505) 0   44,750 (44,750) 0

Bank overdraft (50,466) 32,245 (18,221)   (368) 12,505 12,137   (50,834) 44,750 (6,084)

Total Financial Liabilities (50,466) 32,245 (18,221)   (368) 12,505 12,137   (50,834) 44,750 (6,084)

Cyngor Gwynedd   28

NOTE 3- PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

iv) Financial Instruments – Fair Values

   As previously stated   Restatement   Restated

  Balance
Sheet Fair Value

  Balance
Sheet Fair Value

  Balance
Sheet Fair Value

Fair

Value 31 March 31 March

31 March 31 March

31 March 31 March

Level 2021 2021   2021 2021   2021 2021

   £'000 £'000   £'000 £'000   £'000 £'000

Financial liabilities held at amortised cost:

Loans from PWLB 2 (87,311) (139,255)   0 0   (87,311) (139,255)

Other loans 2 (17,883) (29,980)   0 0   (17,883) (29,980)

Lease payables 2 (1,540) (1,895)   0 0   (1,540) (1,895)

TOTAL   (106,734) (171,130)   0 0   (106,734) (171,130)

Liabilities for which fair value is not disclosed   (64,719)   12,137   (52,582)

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES   (171,453)   12,137   (159,316)

Recorded on Balance Sheet as:

Short-term creditors   (41,492)   0   (41,492)

Short-term borrowing   (7,090)   0   (7,090)

Short-term cash overdrawn   (18,221)   12,137   (6,084)

Short-term finance lease liability   (170)   0   (170)

Long-term borrowing   (103,110)   0   (103,110)

Long-term finance lease liability   (1,370)   0   (1,370)

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES   (171,453)   12,137   (159,316)

Cyngor Gwynedd   29

NOTE 3- PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (NOTE 19)

SHORT-TERM CREDITORS (NOTE 21)

As previously

stated Restatement Restated

  31 March
2021

31 March 2021

  £'000 £'000 £'000
Other payables 38,356 12,137 50,493
Total 80,018 12,137 92,155

CASHFLOW STATEMENT: ADJUSTMENTS TO NET SURPLUS OR DEFICIT ON THE PROVISION OF
SERVICES FOR NON-CASH MOVEMENTS (NOTE 24a)

  As previously
stated Restatement Restated

  2020/21   2020/21
  £'000 £'000 £'000
(Increase)/Decrease in Creditors (32,132) (4,037) (36,169)
  (66,344) (4,037) (70,381)

NOTE 4 – ACCOUNTING STANDARDS THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT HAVE NOT
YET BEEN ADOPTED

The CIPFA Code of Practice on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires the expected impact of
any accounting standards that have been issued but not yet adopted to be disclosed. This applies to the following
new or amended standards within the 2022/23 Code:

Annual Improvements to IFRS 2018–2020. The annual IFRS improvement programme notes 4 changed standards:
• IFRS 1 (First-time adoption) – amendment relates to foreign operations of acquired subsidiaries
  transitioning to IFRS.
• IAS 37 (Onerous contracts) – clarifies the intention of the standard.
• IFRS 16 (Leases) – amendment removes a misleading example that is not referenced in the Code
  material.
• IAS 41 (Agriculture) – one of a small number of IFRSs that are only expected to apply to local
  authorities in limited circumstances.

Property, Plant and Equipment: Proceeds before Intended Use (Amendments to IAS 16).

The Code requires implementation from 1 April 2022 and therefore there is no impact on the 2021/22 Statement of
Accounts, and none of the new or amended standards within the 2022/23 Code are expected to have a material
impact on the information provided in the financial statements.

As previously

stated Restatement Restated

31 March

2021   31 March 2021

   £’000   £’000   £’000
Bank Overdraft (18,221) 12,137 (6,084)
Total 10,397 12,137 22,534

Cyngor Gwynedd   30

NOTE 5 – CRITICAL JUDGEMENTS IN APPLYING ACCOUNTING POLICIES

In applying the accounting policies set out in Note 1, the Authority has had to make judgements, estimates and
assumptions relating to complex transactions, those involving uncertainty about future events and also the carrying
amounts of assets and liabilities that are not readily apparent from other sources.

The judgements, estimates and associated assumptions applied are based on current proper practices, historical
experience, and other factors that include historical and current assumptions and projections, and actual future